Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and KATIE E. BUSHARD ("Teacher"). KATIE E. BUSHARD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 198 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$79,683.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Aareed this day of December 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President:

Secretary:

Mark a Same Both Marke Higg

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and KRISTEN G. DUTKIEWICZ ("Teacher"). KRISTEN G. DUTKIEWICZ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 198 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$76,629.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3,

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Aareed this day of December 2023.

Teacher

ster Dutte

President:

School Corporation by:

Secretary:

Marl C. Isan Beth Made Hig MAM. 16____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT, VERNON ("Corporation") and BRIAN S. HAGAN ("Teacher"). BRIAN S. HAGAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$94,231.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 12-12-23 day of December 2023.

Teacher

President:

School Corporation by:

Secretary:

Marl C. Jacon Beth Mark: Higis MAN. 16____

MSD of Mt. Vernon

Support Staff Contract

This agreement, made and entered into in duplicate, this 1st day of July, 2023, by and between the Board of School Trustees, hereinafter called the "Board", and **Bo B. Harris**, hereinafter called the "Employee", witnesseth that:

In consideration of the agreements hereinafter contained, said Employee agrees to serve as **Director of Business** and Technology for the MSD of Mt. Vernon, and to perform his/her duties as assigned and/or indicated below, beginning on the Start Date shown in the Agreement, and continuing until such services shall be terminated by action of the Board, or through resignation.

Assignment: Said employee shall work under the general supervision of the Superintendent, or administrative officer designated by the Superintendent. This supervisor shall be responsible for assignment of duties, work hours, vacations, and other terms of employment, subject to approval of the Superintendent, and in accordance with general policies of the Board.

Agreement:

Start Date:July 1, 2023End Date:June 30, 2024Days per year:260Payroll start:July 21, 2023Payroll end:July 5, 2024

Contract Salary: Biweekly Pay: Number of Pays:

\$94,105.00 for 2023-2024 \$3,619.42 26

Benefits: The Board will pay up to 3% of the employee's annual salary to the Indiana Public Employee's Retirement Fund for the employee's share of retirement fund obligations. All other employment benefits shall be the same as those provided for Administrative Personnel under the Management & Non-Unit Personnel Salaries and Benefits.

Termination:

- 1. The term of this contract shall commence on the Start Date and end on the End Date shown in the Agreement. The contract shall thereafter be automatically renewed for additional terms of one year each, under the same terms and conditions as herein set forth, at a 260 day Contract Salary, unless prior notice to terminate at the end of any contract year is given.
- 2. Termination of this contract by the Board shall be on thirty (30) days advance notice, in writing, signed by the President and Secretary of the Board. Decision to terminate this contract shall be made by the Board in regular or special session, with said action being officially recorded in the minutes of the Board meeting.
- 3. Termination of this contract through resignation by the Employee shall be upon thirty (30) days advance notice, in writing, and prior to the effective date of resignation.

In witness thereof, the parties hereto have caused this contract to be executed on the day and year first above written.

Board of School Trustees of the Metropolitan School District of Mt. Vernon, Indiana

By:

Superintendent

Superintendent

12-8-23

Date

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and MARC J. HOSTETTER ("Teacher"). MARC J. HOSTETTER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 208 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$91,349.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 12 day of December 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

May Fostett

President:

Secretary:

Bate Made His

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and AMY S. HUEFTLE ("Teacher"). AMY S. HUEFTLE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 198 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$77,349.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

day of December 2023. Aareed this

Teacher

President:

School Corporation by:

Secretary:

Marl C. James Both Marke Higis MAM. 16____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and KYLE I. JONES ("Teacher"). KYLE I. JONES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$105.471.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this _____ 12⁺h day of December 2023.

Teacher

Kyle Jour

President:

School Corporation by:

Secretary:

Marl C. Josen Beth Marke Higs MAM. 16____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and LEIGH A. LATSHAW ("Teacher"). LEIGH A. LATSHAW is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 218 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$87,433.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this day of December 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

the 2

President:

Secretary:

Marl C. Jose Beth Mytoch: Higg MAXM 16____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT, VERNON ("Corporation") and JACQUELYN D. MAIER ("Teacher"). JACQUELYN D. MAIER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 230 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$100,607.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this day of December 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

puelin M President:

Secretary:

Marl C. Isan Beth Mach Hos MAM. 16____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and TERI ALEXANDRA OSBORNE ("Teacher"). TERI ALEXANDRA OSBORNE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 198 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$70,660.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

	inth	
Agreed this		day of December 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

leva Ist

President:

Secretary:

Marl C. Joser Beta Made Higo MAM. 16____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and STACI N. REESE ("Teacher"). STACI N. REESE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 208 DAYS. ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$79.683.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

	12 ⁺ⁿ	
Agreed this	2	day of December 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

Staci Reese

President:

Secretary:

Marl C. Jame Bethe Mysche Higg MAM. Mg

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT, VERNON ("Corporation") and CHARLES N. SEIFERT ("Teacher"). CHARLES N. SEIFERT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$96,316.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this ____ /274 day of December 2023.

Teacher

Charles n. fifert

President:

School Corporation by:

Secretary:

Marl C. Joser Beth Mach: Higo MAN. 16____

MSD of Mt. Vernon

Support Staff Contract

This agreement, made and entered into in duplicate, this 1st day of July, 2023, by and between the Board of School Trustees, hereinafter called the "Board", and William A. Stein, hereinafter called the "Employee", witnesseth that:

In consideration of the agreements hereinafter contained, said Employee agrees to serve as **Director of** Information Systems for the MSD of Mt. Vernon, and to perform his/her duties as assigned and/or indicated below, beginning on the Start Date shown in the Agreement, and continuing until such services shall be terminated by action of the Board, or through resignation.

Assignment: Said employee shall work under the general supervision of the Superintendent, or administrative officer designated by the Superintendent. This supervisor shall be responsible for assignment of duties, work hours, vacations, and other terms of employment, subject to approval of the Superintendent, and in accordance with general policies of the Board.

Agreement:

Start Date: July 1, 2023 End Date: June 30, 2024 Days per year: 260 Payroll start: July 21, 2023 Payroll end: July 5, 2024

Contract Salary: Biweekly Pay: Number of Pays:

\$81,344.00 for 2023-2024 \$3,128.62 26

Benefits: The Board will pay up to 3% of the employee's annual salary to the Indiana Public Employee's Retirement Fund for the employee's share of retirement fund obligations. All other employment benefits shall be the same as those provided for Administrative Personnel under the Management & Non-Unit Personnel Salaries and Benefits.

Termination:

- 1. The term of this contract shall commence on the Start Date and end on the End Date shown in the Agreement. The contract shall thereafter be automatically renewed for additional terms of one year each, under the same terms and conditions as herein set forth, at a 260 day Contract Salary, unless prior notice to terminate at the end of any contract year is given.
- 2. Termination of this contract by the Board shall be on thirty (30) days advance notice, in writing, signed by the President and Secretary of the Board. Decision to terminate this contract shall be made by the Board in regular or special session, with said action being officially recorded in the minutes of the Board meeting.
- 3. Termination of this contract through resignation by the Employee shall be upon thirty (30) days advance notice, in writing, and prior to the effective date of resignation.

In witness thereof, the parties hereto have caused this contract to be executed on the day and year first above written.

Board of School Trustees of the Metropolitan School District of Mt. Vernon, Indiana

By:

 $\frac{MA}{\text{Superintendent}}$ $\frac{12 - 1(-23)}{\text{Date}}$

loyee

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and MATTHEW M. THOMPSON ("Teacher"). MATTHEW M. THOMPSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$124,467.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Aareed this day of December 2023.

Teacher

MA.

School Corporation by:

President:

Secretary:

Marl a James Beth March Higgs MAM. 16____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT. VERNON ("Corporation") and CODY R UNGETHEIM ("Teacher"). CODY R UNGETHEIM is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 218 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$80,299.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this //*h day of December 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

pupter-

President:

Secretary:

Marl C. Isen Beter Marke Higis MAM. 16____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is be and between the governing body of the MSD OF MT, VERNON ("Corporation") and AMANDA C. WILSON ("Teacher"). AMANDA C. WILSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 1, 2023, and ending on JUNE 30, 2024. Indiana Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 198 DAYS. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this contract the total salary of \$83,230.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5-(1)

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

day of December 2023. Agreed this

Teacher

marka Wilson

School Corporation by:

President:

Secretary:

Mark a James Bethe Model Higgs MAM. 16____